

KAWARTHA PINE RIDGE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

Community Representative – Parent Involvement Committee (Clarington)

The Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board is seeking a community member from the Clarington region, with an interest in public education, to serve on its Parent Involvement Committee, effective now until October 2024.

The Parent Involvement Committee works with parents, school councils, and community partners to foster parental involvement and community engagement in support of student success. The non-parent Community Representatives on the committee serve in addition to three parent members from each region of the Board (Clarington, Northumberland-City of Quinte West/Murray Ward, and Peterborough). The Parent Involvement Committee meets six times a year, with the option to attend in person or virtually.

Candidate Eligibility

Community representative:

- should reside in the Clarington region.
- may not be a parent of a child currently enrolled with the Board, nor be an employee of the Board, and
- should provide a letter of interest including a brief description about why they are interested in serving in this volunteer position.

Candidates for the Parent Involvement Committee are welcome to submit a letter of interest, addressed to:

Rita Russo
Director of Education
Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board
1994 Fisher Drive
Peterborough, ON K9J 6X6
Or by e-mail: Director Education@kprdsb.ca

Please include your name, phone number, and email address.

For more information about the Parent Involvement Committee and the Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board, please visit www.kprschools.ca.

EDUCATING FOR SUCCESS!